

REPLACEMENT BID FORM

INVITATION TO BID NO. 24-098



Little Blue Trace/Rock Island Connector Trail
County Project No. 8902013 TAP3453(404)

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
2	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
3	Clearing, Grubbing, and Demolition	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
5	10' Concrete Trail	2972	LF	\$150.00	\$445,800.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	3256	CY	\$23.00	\$74,888.00
7	Embankment in Place	4183	CY	\$17.00	\$71,111.00
8	Contractor Furnished Borrow	928	CY	\$42.00	\$38,976.00
9	18" RCP	101	LF	\$250.00	\$25,250.00
10	18" Concrete Flared End Sections	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
11	Gravel Surfacing - Access Road	270	SY	\$26.00	\$7,020.00
12	Fencing Along Bridge Deck	213	LF	\$280.00	\$59,640.00
13	8' Privacy Fence	315	LF	\$70.00	\$22,050.00
14	Field Fence	1360	LF	\$55.00	\$74,800.00
15	14' Pipe Gate	1	EA	\$5,000	\$5,000
16	Temporary Fence	315	LF	\$5.00	\$1,575.00
17	Type F Concrete Barrier	692	LF	\$370.00	\$256,040.00

18	Pavement Markings	3445	LF	\$2.50	\$ 8,612.50
19	Signage	7	EA	\$775.00	\$ 5,425.00
20	MGS Guardrail	87	LF	\$70.00	\$6,090.00
21	MGS Guardrail Transition	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
22	Bollards	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
23	Turf Reinforcement Mat	2622	SY	\$ 35.00	\$91,770.00
24	Bank Stabilization	648	CY	\$ 425.00	\$ 275,400.00
25	Seal Coat Aggregate	4853	SY	\$6.00	\$ 29,118.00
26	Seal Coat	1456	GAL	\$5.00	\$ 7,280.00
27	Micro-Surfacing	4853	SY	\$7.00	\$ 33,971.00
28	Pavement Repair	379	SY	\$ 230.00	\$87,170.00
29	APWA Light 18" Riprap	40	CY	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00
30	Rock Ditch Check	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
31	Silt Fence	2176	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,160.00
32	Wattle Log	479	LF	\$7.00	\$ 3,353.00
33	Seeding	2	AC	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
34	Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
35	Shade & Ornamental Trees	197	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 102,440.00
36	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
37	Subgrade Stabilization	400	CY	\$104.00	\$ 41,600.00
38	Bank Stabilization Infill	648	CY	\$600.00	\$ 388,800.00
Total Bid for Project =					2,870,539.50

^{BG}
two million eight hundred seventy five thousand five hundred thirty-nine and fifty cents
Total Amount of Bid for Project (Typed or Written)

MegaKC Corporation

Firm Name

Note: The County reserves the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and all bid items to accommodate the available funds.